Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Current Sensing Metal Chip Resistor –CSM Series
Size: 0603/0805/1206/2010/2512
Issued Date: 15-Jul-16
Edition: REV.A5
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
VIKING TECH CORPORATION KAOHSIUNG BRANCH

10-29mΩ 2.30 2.90 3.10
30-100mΩ 3.60 2.25 3.10
Type Code
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
101 0.101Ω
035 0.035Ω
** Letter “R” is a decimal
point.
A B
C
CSM 06 F T R100 U E
Derating Curve
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Ambient Temperature(℃)
P
o
w
e
r
ra
ti
o
(%
)
 .
B A
C
Marking for 0603
CSM Series
Current Sensing Metal Chip Resistor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A5
3                                          Revision: 15-Jul-2016
Soldering Condition
IR Reflow Soldering                      Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
(1) Time of IR reflow soldering at maximum temperature point 260C：10s
(2) Time of wave soldering at maximum temperature point 260C：10s
(3) Time of soldering iron at maximum temperature point 410C：5s
Standard Electrical Specifications
      Item
Type
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating Temp.
Range
Resistance Range
(mΩ) TCR
(PPM/°C)
±0.5% ±1% ±2% ±5%
CSM03 (0603) 1/8W
-55 ~ +155C
-
10 - 19 ±100
20 - 100
±50
±100
CSM05 (0805) 1/4W
- 10 - 19 ±100
30-100 20 - 100
±50
±100
CSM06 (1206) 1/2W
- 10 - 19 ±100
30-100 20 - 100
±50
±100
CSM10 (2010) 3/4W